EN
 3
.3
01
.2
0/
05
.2

59
3.	 MODEL CODE
	 Not all combinations are possible. Order example.
	 For further information, please contact HYDAC.
SK350  –  20  /  2212  U  –  350  AAG  –  VA  –  18  A  –  1 –  050
Series
Nominal volume [l]
Material and piston code (MC)
Dependent on operating fluid
Standard design = 2212 for mineral oil
Others on request
Piston design (see section 1.2.1)
Piston material
1	 =	 aluminium
2	 =	 carbon steel
3	 =	 stainless steel 1)
Material of cylinder and end cap
1	 =	 carbon steel
2	 =	 carbon steel with surface protection
3	 =	 stainless steel 1)
6	 =	 carbon steel (low temperature)
Material of sealing system, including piston seal
2	 =	 NBR 2) / PTFE compound
5	 =	 NBR 2) / PTFE compound
6	 =	 FKM / PTFE compound
8	 =	 NBR 2) / PUR
9	 =	 special qualities
Certification code
U	 =	 European Pressure Equipment Directive (PED)
For others, see section 2.6.
Permitted operating pressure [bar]
Fluid port
Type of connection (see Table 1)
Standard or specification of the type of connection (see Tables 2 + 3)
Size of connection (see Tables 4 + 5)
Gas-side connection or gas valve
Type of connection (see Table 1)
Standard or specification of the type of connection (see Tables 2 + 3)
(no letter required for connection type V)
Size of connection (see Table 4, 5 + 6)
Piston diameter
04	 =	   40 mm
05	 =	   50 mm
06	 =	   60 mm
08	 =	   80 mm
10	 =	 100 mm
12	 =	 125 mm
15	 =	 150 mm
18	 =	 180 mm
20	 =	 200 mm
25	 =	 250 mm
31	 =	 310 mm
35	 =	 355 mm
49	 =	 490 mm
54	 =	 540 mm
61	 =	 610 mm
Additional equipment 3)
Detailed technical data on request,
see flyer “Monitoring equipment for hydraulic accumulators”, No. 3.506
A	 =	 electrical limit switch –   35 mm stroke
B	 =	 electrical limit switch – 200 mm stroke
C	 =	 electrical limit switch – 500 mm stroke
E..	 =	 other electrical limit switch, fixed or adjustable
K	 =	 protruding piston rod
L	 =	 linear position measurement system
LA	 =	 laser linear position measurement system
M	 =	 magnetic flap indication
S	 =	 cable tension measurement system
UP..	=	 piston position switch (e.g. UP2 = 2 position switches)
W	 =	 limit switch with linear position measurement system
Safety equipment 3)
1	 =	 burst disc (please give nominal pressure and temperature)
2	 =	 gas safety valve